ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES (2025-2026) *

The following are the approximate costs for completing the nursing program in the catalog sequence. Those
students who plan courses over three years will have similar costs over time. Expenses at Enid and

Stillwater campuses will be higher.

First Semester

Books

Tuition/Fees**

Misc. (supplies)

Student Nurses Assoc. (optional-annual)
TOTAL

Room and Board****
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD

Second Semester
Nursing Books
Other Books
Optional Nursing Books
Tuition/Fees**
Background Check/Drug Testing
Skills Lab Fees
HESI Fees
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees
Liability Insurance
Uniforms (white coat, shoes, etc.)
Travel (250 miles per week x16 weeks)***
Student Nurses Assoc. Dues (optional)
Misc. (supplies)

TOTAL
Room and Board****

TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD

Third Semester
Nursing Books
Optional Nursing Books
Tuition/Fees**
Skills Lab Fees
HESI Fees
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees
Travel***
SNA Annual Dues (optional)
Honor Society Provisional Dues (optional)
Misc. (supplies)
TOTAL
Room and Board****
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD

350.00
2707.20
250.00

10.00
3317.20
4815.00
8132.20

1400.00
200.00
200.00

2538.00
150.00
150.00
344.00
185.00

15.00
300.00
700.00

10.00
250.00
6442.00
4815.00
11,257.00

570.00
200.00
2030.40
150.00
344.00
185.00
700.00
10.00
25.00
250.00
4464.40
4815.00
9279.40
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Fourth Semester

Nursing Books 575.00
Other Books 60.00
Optional Nursing Books 200.00
Tuition/Fees** 2368.80
Background Check/Drug Testing 150.00
Skills Lab Fees 100.00
HESI Fees 344.00
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees 185.00
Liability Insurance 15.00
Travel*** 700.00
SNA Dues (optional-annual) 10.00
Honor Society Provisional Dues (optional) 25.00
Misc. (supplies, uniform) 250.00
TOTAL 4982.80
Room and Board**** 4815.00
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD 9797.80
Fifth Semester
Nursing Books 600.00
Optional Nursing Books 200.00
Tuition/Fees 2199.60
Skills Lab Fees 100.00
HESI Fees 344.00
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees 185.00
Travel*** 700.00
Licensure/NCLEX-RN 500.00
Nursing Pin 20.00
Graduating Class Composite 35.00
SNA Annual Dues (optional) 10.00
Honor Society Induction (optional) 25.00
Misc. (supplies, uniform) 150.00
TOTAL 5068.60
Room and Board**** 4815.00
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD 9883.60

Total estimated cost withoutroom  $24,275.00
and board
Total estimated cost with room $48,349.40
and board

Office visit and immunizations will vary according to health provider and are not included in totals.
*Prices are subject to change. Computer and reliable Internet access required.

**Tuition and Fees based on Tonkawa Campus Oklahoma Resident according to catalog sequence.
***Driving at least 250 miles per week during clinicals should be expected.

****Room and Board based on Tonkawa Campus Maverick Hall 15-Meal Plan.



