ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES (2025-2026) *

The following are the approximate costs for completing the nursing program in the catalog sequence. Those students who plan courses over three years will have similar costs over time. *Expenses at Enid and Stillwater campuses will be higher*.

Revised 8/2025

First Semester		Fourth Semester	
Books	350.00	Nursing Books	575.00
Tuition/Fees**	2707.20	Other Books	60.00
Misc. (supplies)	250.00	Optional Nursing Books	200.00
Student Nurses Assoc. (optional-annual)	10.00	Tuition/Fees**	2368.80
TOTAL	3317.20	Background Check/Drug Testing	150.00
Room and Board****	4815.00	Skills Lab Fees	100.00
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD	8132.20	HESI Fees	344.00
	0101110	Testing/Clinical Placement Fees	185.00
Second Semester		Liability Insurance	15.00
Nursing Books	1400.00	Travel***	700.00
Other Books	200.00	SNA Dues (optional-annual)	10.00
Optional Nursing Books	200.00	Honor Society Provisional Dues (optional)	
Tuition/Fees**	2538.00	Misc. (supplies, uniform)	250.00
Background Check/Drug Testing	150.00	TOTAL	4982.80
Skills Lab Fees	150.00	Room and Board****	4815.00
HESI Fees	344.00	TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD	9797.80
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees	185.00		3737.00
Liability Insurance	15.00	Fifth Semester	
Uniforms (white coat, shoes, etc.)	300.00	Nursing Books	600.00
Travel (250 miles per week x16 weeks)***	700.00	Optional Nursing Books	200.00
Student Nurses Assoc. Dues (optional)	10.00	Tuition/Fees	2199.60
Misc. (supplies)	250.00	Skills Lab Fees	100.00
TOTAL	6442.00	HESI Fees	344.00
Room and Board****	<u>4815.00</u>	Testing/Clinical Placement Fees	185.00
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD	11,257.00	Travel***	700.00
		Licensure/NCLEX-RN	500.00
Third Semester		Nursing Pin	20.00
Nursing Books	570.00	Graduating Class Composite	35.00
Optional Nursing Books	200.00	SNA Annual Dues (optional)	10.00
Tuition/Fees**	2030.40	Honor Society Induction (optional)	25.00
Skills Lab Fees	150.00	Misc. (supplies, uniform)	<u>150.00</u>
HESI Fees	344.00	TOTAL	5068.60
Testing/Clinical Placement Fees	185.00	Room and Board****	4815.00
Travel***	700.00	TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD	9883.60
SNA Annual Dues (optional)	<i>10.00</i>	Total actionated cost without room	.24.275.00
Honor Society Provisional Dues (optional)	<i>25.00</i> 250.00	Total estimated cost <i>without</i> room and board	24,275.00
Misc. (supplies) TOTAL	<u>250.00</u> 4464.40		48,349.40
Room and Board****	4815.00	and board	טדינדע,טוי
TOTAL WITH ROOM AND BOARD	9279.40	and board	
TOTAL WITH NOOH AND DOMNO	5275.10		

Office visit and immunizations will vary according to health provider and are not included in totals.

^{*}Prices are subject to change. Computer and reliable Internet access required.

^{**}Tuition and Fees based on Tonkawa Campus Oklahoma Resident according to catalog sequence.

^{***}Driving at least 250 miles per week during clinicals should be expected.

^{****}Room and Board based on Tonkawa Campus Maverick Hall 15-Meal Plan.